# H \$65.00 476528

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Secura Bio, Inc.		03/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Athyrium Opportunities III Acquisition LP, as Collateral Agent				
Street Address: 530 Fifth Avenue, Floor 25					
City:	New York				
State/Country: NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10036				
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE				

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4765286	FARYDAK			
Registration Number:	4769621				

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3038997300

**Email:** boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Grant D. Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 1601 Wewatta St, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant D. Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP				
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Munyon/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019				

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Secura - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page1.tif source=Secura - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page2.tif source=Secura - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page3.tif source=Secura - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0295

900488286

#### **NOTICE**

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES III ACQUISITION LP, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, trademark licenses and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark, trademark license or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow]

\\DC - 041613/000013 - 13853859 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0296 Very truly yours,

SECURA BIO, INC.

Name: Toseph M. Limber
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# Acknowledged and Accepted:

ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES III ACQUISITION LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as Collateral Agent

By: ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATES III LP, its General Partner

By: ATHYRIUM OPPORTUNITIES ASSOCIATES III GP LLC, its General

Partner

Name: Andrew Hyman

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0298

# Schedule 1

Case reference	Trademark	Classes	Country	Filing Type	Prosecution Step	Filing Date	Filing Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
TMA027026-	FARYDAK	05	United	NF	Registered	11	86/140638	30 Jun 2015	4765286
<u>US-NF</u>			States of			Dez			
			America			2013			
TMA027026-	FARYDAK	05	United	MP	Registered	01	955564	16 Sep 2008	3502071
US-MP			States of			Feb		_	
			America			2008			
TMA034843-	FARYDAK	05	United	NF	Registered	19	86/148411	07 Jul 2015	4769621
<u>US-NF</u>	(DEVICE)		States of			Dez			
			America			2013			

\\DC - 041613/000013 - 13853859 v1

**RECORDED: 03/05/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0299